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MAY 2018 Term Calendar

This is a TENTATIVE calendar of argued cases only. The listing below is intended to indicate only
the date and time argument has been scheduled to occur and not the sequence in which the cases
will be called. An updated Session Calendar, indicating the Justices sitting for a particular
session, the attorneys arguing and the time allowed for each argument, will be posted on the
Appellate Division, Third Department website (www.nycourts.gov/ad3) one week prior to the
beginning of the term. The Court's policy requires notice of any calendar changes at least 24
hours prior to argument and your failure to abide by this policy could result in the imposition of
costs. Please be advised the Court's arguments are streamed live via the Court's website.

525096

525461
525678
524609
108026/
109016
525957
525875

109421
524463
108347
525567
526281
525762
107200
525962
526002

TUESDAY, MAY 29, 2018
1:00 P.M. SESSION

MATTER OF RENSSELAER COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPT. v NEW YORK STATE
DIV. OF HUMAN RIGHTS

CARR v HAAS

TOWNE v KINGSLEY

BATTISTI v BROOME COOPERATIVE INS. CO.

PEOPLE v NAQUAN WILLIAMS

TYRRELL v POLLAK
GORMAN v DESPART

WEDNESDAY, MAY 30, 2018
1:00 P.M. SESSION

PEOPLE v LUKE PARK

GRODINSKY v CITY OF CORTLAND
PEOPLE v MALCOLM Q. JEMMOTT
HEFTY v PAUL SEYMOUR INS. AGENCY
MATTER OF MERRELL v SLIWA

FIMBEL v VASQUEZ

PEOPLE v ARIEL MYERS

MATTER OF GLENT.

MARTIN v MARTIN
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THURSDAY, MAY 31, 2018
1:00 P.M. SESSION

525838 PALMATIER v MR. HEATER CORP.
524733 PALMATIER v MR. HEATER CORP.
109736 PEOPLE v BRIAN TSCHORN
524535 DeSOUZA v DeSOUZA

107136/ PEOPLE v RICHARD M. LAMB
109231

524340 MATTER OF VEAL v MALINOSKI
526386 FACTEAU v MEDIQUEST CORP.
525764 HUMPHREY v RILEY

107975 PEOPLE v CODY D. SMART

FRIDAY, JUNE 1, 2018
9:30 A.M. SESSION

526009 BENINATIv CITY OF TROY

526015 SANTANDER CONSUMER USA v A-1 TOWING

523685 MATTER OF TIMOTHY GG.

108891 PEOPLE v MARIA L. LENTINI

526096 FUv COUNTY OF WASHINGTON

107516/ PEOPLE v CASEY WILSON

107517

525487 MATTER OF LEE v LEE

522141 PEOPLE v JAMES P. MAUS (SORA)

525728 MATTER OF JIMENEZ-REYES v STATE OF NEW YORK, BD. OF TRUSTEE OF
STATE UNIV. OF NY
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109237
525963
526123
525493
526013
109220
526094
525282
526012

523971
525470
526394
108267
524161
526014
526017
524304
526092

MONDAY, JUNE 4, 2018
1:00 P.M. SESSION

PEOPLE v DAVID R. LANG

McCARTHY v MARIO ENTER.

SHULTIS v PATEL

SCHULTZ v SAYADA

MATTER OF DOE v CORNELL UNIV.

PEOPLE v ALEXIS RODRIGUEZ

ALTIERI v LICCARDI

MATTER OF AGUDIO v STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK AT ALBANY
ROEMER v ALLSTATE INDEMNITY INS. CO.

TUESDAY, JUNE 5, 2018
1:00 P.M. SESSION

MATTER OF YENGO v LAWYERS FUND FOR CLIENT PROTECTION
BEER v VILLAGE OF NEW PALTZ

MATTER OF STATE OF NEW YORK v JOHN T.

PEOPLE v BENJAMIN A. CAYEA

MATTER OF BALBO v NEW YORK STATE TAX APPEALS TRIBUNAL
MATTER OF CURRY v NEW YORK STATE EDU. DEPT.

WRUBLESKI v MARY IMOGENE BASSETT HOSP.

MATTER OF CRAMER v CRAMER

MATTER OF BROWN v STANFORD



State of New York
Supreme Court, Appellate Division
Third Judicial Department
P.O. Box 7288, Capital Station
A[Bany, NY 12224-0288

(518) 471-4777
Robert D. Mayberger fax (518) 471-4750
Clerk of the Court fittp://www.nycourts.qov/ad3

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 6, 2018
1:00 P.M. SESSION

525858 STATE OF NEW YORK v RONNEN

526075 MATTER OF EYON X.

525272 PETTI v TOWN OF LEXINGTON

525073 MATTER OF JONATHAN MULLANE

108676 PEOPLE v PAULA F. GRETZINGER

526020 NEMETH v K-TOOLING

525832 GASPARRO v STATE OF NEW YORK

525498 MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF EDWARD V. GIAQUINTO
523724 FAVILLE v COUNTY OF ALBANY

THURSDAY, JUNE 7, 2018
1:00 P.M. SESSION

524688 WILLIG v DANZIG

524948 MATTER OF HENSLEY v DEMUN

525199 MISZKO v MISZKO

524980 MATTER OF PARISELLA v MILLER

525819 SHERB v MONTICELLO CENT. SCHOOL DIST.

108531 PEOPLE v KRISTINA L. YERIAN

525993 DIiSANTO v SEWARD SAND & GRAVEL

524524 MATTER OF McCLURE v LOVELAND

525408 MATTER OF CIVIL SERV. EMPLS. ASSN. v OLYMPIC REGIONAL DEV. AUTH.
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525913

525639
524989

526137
109988
107184
525999
525810

FRIDAY, JUNE 8, 2018
9:30 A.M. SESSION

MATTER OF GUILDERLAND PRINTING v NEW YORK STATE OFF. OF
TEMPORARY & DISABILITY ASSISTANCE

MATTER OF VILLAGE OF BALLSTON SPA v CITY OF SARATOGA SPRINGS
BRIGGS v STATE OF NEW YORK DEPT. OF CORRECTIONS & COMMUNITY
SUPERVISION

ELLIS v LANSINGBURGH CENT. SCHOOL DIST.

PEOPLE v KEVIN P. SCHAEFER

PEOPLE v PERRY PENDELL

WICKLINE v NEW YORK CENT. MUT. FIRE INS. CO.

O'BUCKLEY v COUNTY OF CHEMUNG



