

State of New York Supreme Court, Appellate Division Third Judicial Department P.O. Box 7288, Capitol Station Albany, NY 12224-0288

(518) 471-4777 fax (518) 471-4750 http://www.nycourts.qov/ad3

MAY 2018 Term Calendar

This is a TENTATIVE calendar of argued cases only. The listing below is intended to indicate only the date and time argument has been scheduled to occur and not the sequence in which the cases will be called. An updated Session Calendar, indicating the Justices sitting for a particular session, the attorneys arguing and the time allowed for each argument, will be posted on the Appellate Division, Third Department website (www.nycourts.gov/ad3) one week prior to the beginning of the term. The Court's policy requires notice of any calendar changes at least 24 hours prior to argument and your failure to abide by this policy could result in the imposition of costs. Please be advised the Court's arguments are streamed live via the Court's website.

TUESDAY, MAY 29, 2018 1:00 P.M. SESSION

525096	MATTER OF RENSSELAER COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPT. v NEW YORK STATE	
	DIV. OF HUMAN RIGHTS	
525461	CARR v HAAS	
525678	TOWNE v KINGSLEY	
524609	BATTISTI v BROOME COOPERATIVE INS. CO.	
108026/	PEOPLE v NAQUAN WILLIAMS	
109016		
525957	TYRRELL v POLLAK	
525875	GORMAN v DESPART	

WEDNESDAY, MAY 30, 2018 1:00 P.M. SESSION

109421	PEOPLE v LUKE PARK
524463	GRODINSKY v CITY OF CORTLAND
108347	PEOPLE v MALCOLM Q. JEMMOTT
525567	HEFTY v PAUL SEYMOUR INS. AGENCY
526281	MATTER OF MERRELL v SLIWA
525762	FIMBEL v VASQUEZ
107200	PEOPLE v ARIEL MYERS
525962	MATTER OF GLEN T.
526002	MARTIN v MARTIN



State of New York Supreme Court, Appellate Division Third Judicial Department P.O. Box 7288, Capital Station Albany, NY 12224-0288

(518) 471-4777 fax (518) 471-4750 http://www.nycourts.gov/ad3

THURSDAY, MAY 31, 2018 1:00 P.M. SESSION

525838	PALMATIER v MR. HEATER CORP.
524733	PALMATIER v MR. HEATER CORP.
109736	PEOPLE v BRIAN TSCHORN
524535	DeSOUZA v DeSOUZA
107136/	PEOPLE v RICHARD M. LAMB
109231	
524340	MATTER OF VEAL v MALINOSKI
526386	FACTEAU v MEDIQUEST CORP.
525764	HUMPHREY v RILEY
107975	PEOPLE v CODY D. SMART

FRIDAY, JUNE 1, 2018 9:30 A.M. SESSION

526009	BENINATIVCITY OF TROY
526015	SANTANDER CONSUMER USA v A-1 TOWING
523685	MATTER OF TIMOTHY GG.
108891	PEOPLE v MARIA L. LENTINI
526096	FU v COUNTY OF WASHINGTON
107516/	PEOPLE v CASEY WILSON
107517	
525487	MATTER OF LEE v LEE
522141	PEOPLE v JAMES P. MAUS (SORA)
525728	MATTER OF JIMENEZ-REYES v STATE OF NEW YORK, BD. OF TRUSTEE OF
	STATE UNIV. OF NY



State of New York Supreme Court, Appellate Division Third Judicial Department P.O. Box 7288, Capital Station Albany, NY 12224-0288

(518) 471-4777 fax (518) 471-4750 http://www.nycourts.gov/ad3

MONDAY, JUNE 4, 2018 1:00 P.M. SESSION

109237	PEOPLE v DAVID R. LANG
525963	McCARTHY v MARIO ENTER.
526123	SHULTIS v PATEL
525493	SCHULTZ v SAYADA
526013	MATTER OF DOE v CORNELL UNIV.
109220	PEOPLE v ALEXIS RODRIGUEZ
526094	ALTIERI v LICCARDI
525282	MATTER OF AGUDIO v STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK AT ALBANY
526012	ROEMER v ALLSTATE INDEMNITY INS. CO.

TUESDAY, JUNE 5, 2018 1:00 P.M. SESSION

523971	MATTER OF YENGO v LAWYERS FUND FOR CLIENT PROTECTION
525470	BEER v VILLAGE OF NEW PALTZ
526394	MATTER OF STATE OF NEW YORK v JOHN T.
108267	PEOPLE v BENJAMIN A. CAYEA
524161	MATTER OF BALBO v NEW YORK STATE TAX APPEALS TRIBUNAL
526014	MATTER OF CURRY v NEW YORK STATE EDU. DEPT.
526017	WRUBLESKI v MARY IMOGENE BASSETT HOSP.
524304	MATTER OF CRAMER v CRAMER
526092	MATTER OF BROWN v STANFORD



State of New York Supreme Court, Appellate Division Third Judicial Department P.O. Box 7288, Capital Station Albany, NY 12224-0288

(518) 471-4777 fax (518) 471-4750 http://www.nycourts.gov/ad3

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 6, 2018 1:00 P.M. SESSION

525858	STATE OF NEW YORK V RONNEN
526075	MATTER OF EYON X.
525272	PETTI v TOWN OF LEXINGTON
525073	MATTER OF JONATHAN MULLANE
108676	PEOPLE v PAULA F. GRETZINGER
526020	NEMETH v K-TOOLING
525832	GASPARRO v STATE OF NEW YORK
525498	MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF EDWARD V. GIAQUINTO
523724	FAVILLE v COUNTY OF ALBANY

THURSDAY, JUNE 7, 2018 1:00 P.M. SESSION

524688	WILLIG v DANZIG
524948	MATTER OF HENSLEY v DEMUN
525199	MISZKO v MISZKO
524980	MATTER OF PARISELLA v MILLER
525819	SHERB v MONTICELLO CENT. SCHOOL DIST.
108531	PEOPLE v KRISTINA L. YERIAN
525993	DiSANTO v SEWARD SAND & GRAVEL
524524	MATTER OF McCLURE v LOVELAND
525408	MATTER OF CIVIL SERV. EMPLS. ASSN. v OLYMPIC REGIONAL DEV. AUTH.



State of New York Supreme Court, Appellate Division Third Judicial Department P.O. Box 7288, Capital Station Albany, NY 12224-0288

(518) 471-4777 fax (518) 471-4750 http://www.nycourts.gov/ad3

FRIDAY, JUNE 8, 2018 9:30 A.M. SESSION

525913	MATTER OF GUILDERLAND PRINTING V NEW YORK STATE OFF. OF
	TEMPORARY & DISABILITY ASSISTANCE
525639	MATTER OF VILLAGE OF BALLSTON SPA v CITY OF SARATOGA SPRINGS
524989	BRIGGS v STATE OF NEW YORK DEPT. OF CORRECTIONS & COMMUNITY
	SUPERVISION
526137	ELLIS v LANSINGBURGH CENT. SCHOOL DIST.
109988	PEOPLE v KEVIN P. SCHAEFER
107184	PEOPLE v PERRY PENDELL
525999	WICKLINE v NEW YORK CENT. MUT. FIRE INS. CO.
525810	O'BUCKLEY v COUNTY OF CHEMUNG